

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 211 OF 2009

NATIONAL BANK FOR AGRICULTURE &RURAL DEV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOMAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 226-228 of 2009

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 273 of 2009

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 278 of 2009

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 303 of 2009

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 318 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 15/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Tullika Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Keshav Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr Barun Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mrs Pratibha Sinha, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satiya ,Adv

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

Mr Karan Dewan, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

TP(C) NO. 211/2009

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 1 to 5 and 7.

Petitioner to take fresh steps in a week, as last chance, for effecting service of notice on respondent No.6 by registered post with acknowledgment due.

TP(C) NO. 226-228/2009

Service is complete.

TP(C) NO. 273/2009

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 1 to 11,13 to 22,24 to 26,28 and 29.

Await certificate of service in respect of respondent Nos. 12,23 and 27.

Send reminder.

TP(C) NO. 278/2009

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent nos. 1 and 2 and last chance is already over.

Petitioner to take fresh steps in a week for effecting service of notice on respondent No. 3 by registered post with acknowledgment due.

TP(C) NO.303/2009

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1,4 to 9,11 and 12.

Petitioner to take fresh steps in a week for effecting service of notice on respondent Nos. 3 and 10 by registered post with acknowledgment due.

-3-

Item No.25

TP(C) NO.318/2009

It is submitted by the learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 that no counter affidavit is to be filed.

Service is complete on respondent no.3.

List incomplete matters on 15.7.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar

hj