

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s).211 OF 2009

NATIONAL BANK FOR AGRICULTURE &RURAL DEV ...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOMAL SINGH & ORS. ...Respondent(s)

With

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s).278 OF 2009

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s).226-228 OF 2009

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s).303 OF 2009

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s).318 OF 2009

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s).273 OF 2009

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The transfer petitions are dismissed in terms of order dated

11.02.2010 passed in Transfer Petition (c) No.102 of 2010.

.....J.  
(G.S. SINGHVI)

.....J.  
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

NEW DELHI,  
AUGUST 26, 2010.

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 211 OF 2009

NATIONAL BANK FOR AGRICULTURE &RURAL DEV Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOMAL SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH  
T.P.(C) NO. 278 of 2009  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 226-228 of 2009  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
T.P.(C) NO. 303 of 2009  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
T.P.(C) NO. 318 of 2009  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
T.P.(C) NO. 273 of 2009  
(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 26/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rakesh Munjal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Aakash D.Pratap, Adv.  
Mr.S.A.Mattoo, Adv.  
Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ashok K.Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms.Sukhbeer Kaur, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.  
Mr.B.Kumar Sinha,Adv.  
Ms.Pratibha Sinha, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.  
Ms.Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.  
Ms.Hetu Arora, Adv.

3

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms.Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.  
Mr.Shashank S.Parihar, Adv.

Mr.Jagat Arora, Adv.  
Mr.Rajat Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.  
Mr.Suryanaryana Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Karan Dewan, Adv.

Mr.O.P.Gaggar, Adv.

Mr.Sanjeev Malhotra, Adv.

Mr.G.M.Kawoosa, Adv.  
Mr.N.Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr.Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr.D.S.Chauhan, Adv.  
Ms.Ruchi Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Rajinder Juneja, Adv.

Mr.Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.  
Mr.Rajesh Kr.Gautam, Adv.  
For M/s.Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

Mr.P.Soma Sundaram, Adv.

Mr.A.V.Rangam, Adv.

Mr.Buddy A.Ranganadhana, Adv.

Mr.Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.

Ms.Madhu Sikri, Adv.

Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The transfer petitions are dismissed in terms of order dated  
11.02.2010 passed in Transfer Petition (c) No.102 of 2010.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master

( Signed order is placed on the file )